Collateralized debt obligations 4,719,376 4,712,798
Deposits 184,614 184,614
Derivative liabilities 36,550 36,550

December 31, 2006
Carrying
Amount

Estimated
Fair Value

(In thousands)
Assets:
Securities $ 9,308,032 $ 9,308,032
Derivative assets (1) 32,142 130,091
Mortgage loans held for sale, net 1,523,737 1,573,564
Mortgage loans held for investment, net 6,329,721 6,461,449
Mortgage servicing rights 506,341 506,341

Liabilities:
Reverse repurchase agreements $ 8,571,459 $ 8,571,538
Collateralized debt obligations 4,854,801 4,856,258
Deposits 24,016 24,016
Derivative liabilities 12,644 12,644

(1) Derivative assets includes interest rate lock commitments (�IRLCs�) to fund mortgage loans. The carrying value excludes the value of the
mortgage servicing rights (�MSRs�) attached to the IRLCs in accordance with SEC SAB No. 105. The fair value includes the value of
MSRs.

- 51 -

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN HOME MORTGAGE INVESTMENT CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 87

Table of Contents

Changes in fair value that are stated in the table below are derived based upon assuming immediate and equal changes to market interest rates of
various maturities. The base or current interest rate curve is adjusted by the levels shown below:

March 31, 2007

(In thousands)

-100

Basis
Points

-50

Basis
Points

+50

Basis
Points

+100
Basis
Points

Changes in fair value of securities, net of the related financing and hedges $ (26,834) $ (5,721) $ (9,320) $ (31,408)

Changes in fair value of mortgage loans held for sale and interest rate lock
commitments, net of the related financing and hedges (3,737) (8,331) 15,760 34,117

Changes in fair value of mortgage loans held for investment, net of the
related financing and hedges 13,874 7,507 (8,348) (17,436)

Changes in fair value of mortgage servicing rights, net of the related
financing and hedges (13,632) (10,307) (307) (744)

Net change $ (30,329) $ (16,852) $ (2,215) $ (15,471)

ITEM 4.

CONTROLS AND PROCEDURES

Controls and Procedures

The Company�s management, including the Company�s Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer, has evaluated the effectiveness of its
disclosure controls and procedures (as defined in Rules 13a-15(e) and 15d-15(e) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the
�Exchange Act�)), as of the end of the fiscal quarter covered by this quarterly report. Based on that evaluation, the Chief Executive Officer and
Chief Financial Officer have concluded that the Company�s disclosure controls and procedures were effective as of the end of the fiscal quarter